
7 AUGUST THE NEW ZEALAND GAZE1TB 

Tariff 
Item No. 

84.47.019 

84.47.039 

84.59.139 
84.61.019 

84.61.019 

84.63.049 

85.03.001 

85.04.001 

85.19.072 

90.10.049 
92.11.001 

92.11.021 

92.12 

98.08.001 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 94-continued 
APPRovAU-continued 

Rates of Duty 
Goods 

Normal 
I 

B.P. 
I 

Other Pref. 

Vertical and horizontal panel cutting saws, Free Free Free 
GMC capacity, 5300 x 2000 x 60 mm 

Gemini LAR90, LAR120, automatic sanding Free Free Free 
machines 

Volvo hydraulic pump/motor, F11B--5 · . Free Free Free 
Valves, for fluorocarbon teflon fluid handling Free Free Free 

systems 
Volvo valves and switch gear, for hydraulic Free Free Free 

pumps and motors 
Gearboxes, specially designed for use with Free Free Free 

marine engines 
Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds Free Free 

approved by the Minister: 
Approved: 

Eveready mercury battery E132 .. 
Accumulators, lead acid, of the following types: Free Free Aul Free 

Can Free 
(c) Exide Iron clad series: 

Exide diesel starting types: 
3RSKBl18, 4RSKA92 .. · . 

ASEA enclosed cartridge fuses, SHA and SHB, Free Free Free 
for rated service voltage maximum of 
3.6 kV, 7.2 kV, 12 kV and 24 kV 

X-ray illuminators .. .. .. Free Free Free 
Office dictating machines and reproducers Free Free Aul Free 

ancillary thereto, as may be approved: 
Crown CDM-7, dictating/transcribing 

machine 
Crown CTM-25, transcribing machine .. 
Philips EL.3581 .. .. . . 
Philips EL.3582 .. .. · . 
Philips EL.3583 .. .. .. 

Professional tape recording/reproducing equip- Free Free Free 
ment as may be approved: 

Stellavox model S.P.7 .. .. .. 
Recordings (including video tapes), in the Free Free 

spoken word, of sermons, lessons or lec-
tures produced for religious instruction 

Ribbons, peculiar to use on varityper com- Free Free Free 
posing machines 

1761 

Effective 
Part List 
II No. 

I 
Ref. From To· 

10.2 94 28/2/75 30/9/7 5 

10.2 94 28/2/75 30/9/7 9 

10.2 94 1/4/75 30/6/77 
10.2 94 1/6/75 30/6/77 

10.2 94 1/4/75 30/9/7 5 

10.2 94 1/7/75 30/6/8 o 

.. 

94 1/7/75 . 30/6/7 6 
.. 

94 1/7/75 30/6/8 o 
10.2 94 1/5/75 30/6/78 

10.2 94 1/9/75 30/6/81 
'. 

94 1/4/75 30/11/77 

94 1/4/75 30/11/77 
94 1/7/74 30/11/77 
94 1/7/74 30/11/77 
94 1/7/74 30/11/77 

10.2 

94 1/7/75 30/9/77 
20.2 94 1/7/74 30/6/82 

10.2 94 1/7/74 30/6/78 
I 

... Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If 
continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior 
to the date of expiry. 

Decisions Cancelled: 

Section 
XI 

Section 
XI 

62.05.098 
74.04.031 
74.04.031} 
74.04.032 
74.04.039 
74.04.032 
74.04.032 
74.04.039 
84.09.001 
84.62.000 
85.04.001 

Threads ... vestments 

Yams ... processes: 
Approved: 

(4) Vinylon ... yam 
Healthways ... 1985 
Wrought ... copper 
Wrought ... electrical appliances 

Brass ... coils 
Brass sheet 
Phosphor bronze ... strip 
Vibratory compactors ... HV12 
Ball . . . aircraft .. 
Accumulators ... types: 

(c) Exide ... series: 
Exide ... types: 

6RSKA92 

Dated at Wellington this 7th day of August 1975. 

MISCELLANEOUS 

I 

10 

30 
34 
30 
35 

71 
71 
46 
74 

83 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


