THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 94—continued

APPROVALS-continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty				List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	Part II Ref.	No.	From	To*
84.47.019	Vertical and horizontal panel cutting saws, GMC capacity, $5300 \times 2000 \times 60 \text{ mm}$	Free	Free	Free	10.2	94	28/2/75	30/9/75
84.47.039	Gemini LAR90, LAR120, automatic sanding machines	Free	Free	Free	10.2	94	28/2/75	30/9/79
84.59.139	Volvo hydraulic pump/motor, F11B-5	Free	Free	Free	10.2	94	1/4/75	30/6/77
84.61.019	Valves, for fluorocarbon teflon fluid handling systems	Free	Free	Free	10.2	94	1/6/75	30/6/77
84.61.019	Volvo valves and switch gear, for hydraulic pumps and motors	Free	Free	Free	10.2	94	1/4/75	30/9/75
84.63.049	Gearboxes, specially designed for use with marine engines	Free	Free	Free	10.2	94	1/7/75	30/6/80
85.03.001	Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds approved by the Minister: Approved:	Free	Free				-	
85.04.001	Eveready mercury battery E132 Accumulators, lead acid, of the following types:	Free	Free	Aul Free Can Free		94	1/7/75	30/6/76
	 (c) Exide Iron clad series: Exide diesel starting types: 3RSKB118, 4RSKA92 					94	1/7/75	30/6/80
85.19.072	ASEA enclosed cartridge fuses, SHA and SHB, for rated service voltage maximum of 3.6 kV, 7.2 kV, 12 kV and 24 kV	Free	Free	Free	10.2	94	1/5/75	30/6/78
90.10.049	X-ray illuminators	Free	Free	Free	10.2	94	1/9/75	30/6/81
92.11.001	Office dictating machines and reproducers ancillary thereto, as may be approved:	Free	Free	Aul Free				20, 0, 01
	Crown CDM-7, dictating/transcribing machine					94	1/4/75	30/11/77
	Crown CTM-25, transcribing machine				Ì	94	1/4/75	30/11/77
	Philips EL.3581					94	1/7/74	30/11/77
	Philips EL.3582					94	1/7/74	30/11/77
	Philips EL.3583					94	1/7/74	30/11/77
92.11.021	Professional tape recording/reproducing equip- ment as may be approved:	Free	Free	Free	10.2			
	Stellavox model S.P.7		_			94	1/7/75	30/9/77
92.12	Recordings (including video tapes), in the spoken word, of sermons, lessons or lec- tures produced for religious instruction	Free	Free		20.2	94	1/7/74	30/6/82
98.08.001	Ribbons, peculiar to use on varityper com- posing machines	Free	Free	Free	10.2	94	1/7/74	30/6/78

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

			r	VIISCELLANEO	ius					
Cancelled:										
Threads vestments	••	••	••	••			••	10	••	••
Yarns processes:				••	••]
1	••	••						30	••	
Healthways 1985	••	••		••				34	••	
Wrought copper	••	••		••				30		
Wrought electrical app	oliances			••				35	••	
Brass coils		••		••				71		
Brass sheet		•••		••				71	••	• • •
Phosphor bronze strip	I.	••		••				46	••	•
Vibratory compactors	HV12							74		
Ball aircraft	••			••					••	
Accumulators types:				••						
(c) Exide series:										
Exide types:								83		
6RSKA92								i		
1						1	}) · ·
	Yarns processes: Approved: (4) Vinylon yarn Healthways 1985 Wrought copper Wrought electrical app Brass coils Brass sheet Phosphor bronze strip Vibratory compactors Ball aircraft Accumulators types: (c) Exide series: Exide types:	Threads vestments Yarns processes: Approved: (4) Vinylon yarn Healthways 1985 Wrought copper Wrought electrical appliances Brass coils Brass sheet Phosphor bronze strip Vibratory compactors HV12 Ball aircraft Accumulators types: (c) Exide series: Exide types:	Threads vestmentsYarns processes: Approved: (4) Vinylon yarn Healthways 1985 Wrought copper Wrought electrical appliancesBrass coils Brass sheet Phosphor bronze strip Vibratory compactors HV12 Ball aircraft Accumulators types: (c) Exide series: Exide types:	Cancelled: Threads vestments Yarns processes: Approved: (4) Vinylon yarn Healthways 1985 Wrought copper Wrought electrical appliances Brass coils Brass sheet Phosphor bronze strip Vibratory compactors HV12 Ball aircraft Accumulators types: (c) Exide series: Exide types:	Cancelled: Threads vestments Yarns processes: Approved: (4) Vinylon yarn Healthways 1985 Wrought copper Wrought electrical appliances Brass coils Brass sheet Phosphor bronze strip Vibratory compactors HV12 Ball aircraft Accumulators types: (c) Exide series: Exide types:	Cancelled: Threads vestments Yarns processes: Approved: (4) Vinylon yarn Healthways 1985 Healthways 1985 Wrought copper Wrought electrical appliances Brass coils Brass sheet Phosphor bronze strip Vibratory compactors HV12 Accumulators types: (c) Exide series:	Cancelled: Threads vestments Yarns processes: Approved: (4) Vinylon yarn Healthways 1985 Healthways 1985 Wrought copper Wrought electrical appliances Brass coils Brass sheet Vibratory compactors HV12 Vibratory compactors HV12 Accumulators types:	Cancelled: Threads vestments Yarns processes: Approved: (4) Vinylon yarn Healthways 1985 Healthways 1985 Wrought copper Wrought electrical appliances Brass coils Brass sheet Vibratory compactors HV12 Ball aircraft (c) Exide series: Exide types:	Cancelled: Threads vestments	Cancelled: Threads vestments

Dated at Wellington this 7th day of August 1975.